
Scott County Jail

In Custody 12-22-2025 13:34

Photo MNI Name Sex Age Booking # Intake Date Charges

3533222 Abdullahi, Abdiaziz Mohamed M 21 132092 11-05-2025 09:18

F - Sentenced - 152.021.2(a)(2)(i)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or
more

4070993 Alderson, Shannon Paul M 48 132576 12-20-2025 02:37

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

1914222 Baker, Kyle Robert M 41 132581 12-20-2025 15:41

F - ROR / RPR - 609.821.2(1)

Financial Transaction Card Fraud-Use-No Conse

G - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

3949661 Bard, Cortez Lavelle M 18 132549 12-17-2025 18:24

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

1053523 Bergren, Joshua John M 37 132454 12-08-2025 09:47

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Court/Pending - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

13211 Beverly, Angel Latrice F 38 132304 11-24-2025 10:39

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

4095329 Bjorge, Alexander Bruce M 20 131220 08-09-2025 08:22

F - Court/Pending - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

F - Court/Pending - 609.561.1

Arson-1st Degree-Dwelling

4780578 Blankenship, Shaun William M 33 131923 10-20-2025 14:27

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.2(a)(1)

Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.582.2(a)(4)

Burglary-2nd Deg-Building-Possess Tool



4820924 Bonner, Demarco Antione M 37 132464 12-09-2025 18:53

M - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - Dismissed - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

4804229 Brown, Dejon Paul M 30 132224 11-16-2025 04:52

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.185.(a)(1) 70-CR-25-17279

Murder -1st Degree - Premeditated

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.221.1

Assault-1st Degree-Great Bodily Harm

4703023 Carter, Christafur Thomas M 40 132558 12-18-2025 14:15
M - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

1603279 Chann, Karrl Khna M 53 132154 11-10-2025 12:31

M - Bail/Bond Set - 518B.01.14(a)

Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for Protection

M - Dismissed - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2 70-CR-25-17012

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.713.1 70-CR-25-17012

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1 70-CR-25-17012

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

4388442 Cintora, Gerardo Trinida M 45 132569 12-19-2025 15:58
G - Court/Pending - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

4424289 Combs, Nathaniel Calvin M 61 132375 12-01-2025 11:40

G - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

3243267 Decker, Daniel James M 61 132396 12-02-2025 11:06

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

4015923 Diew, Ruot Tugul M 21 132513 12-14-2025 17:20

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Dismissed - 629.13

Fugitive from Justice from Other State

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

4336716 Dominguez-Isaula, Jhosei Fabricio M 32 130929 07-16-2025 12:00

F - Court/Pending - 609.345.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree - Contac

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1(d)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetratio

A - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4789354 Dortu, Archie W M 33 131981 10-26-2025 04:52

G - Dismissed - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.24.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI; previous fe

G - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimica

3561421 Dyson, Jewann Maurice M 37 132573 12-19-2025 22:53

M - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.26.1(a) 70CR2146511

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Im

63409 Ellingson, Jordan Ronald M 38 129248 02-18-2025 11:22
F - Sentenced - 609.195.(b)

Murder - 3rd Degree - Sell/Give/Distribute Co



13261 Elliott, Quinten Dennis M 29 130779 07-02-2025 06:15

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.1(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more,

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.022.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 25 grams or
more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.023.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

M - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired; D

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169.13.1(a)

Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Consciousl

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(3)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25 grams or more

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.023.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more

23128 Englund, Ryan Charles M 25 131412 08-27-2025 23:47

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

G - Court/Pending - 609.2242.3(e)

Domestic Assault-Firearms-Court Determines-Pe

5321 Esse, Kyle Martin M 45 132570 12-19-2025 19:00
F - Sentenced - 617.247.4(a)

Possess child sexual abuse material - Compute

279585 Fernandez, Logan Alexander M 37 132432 12-05-2025 11:49

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

1493398 George, Mark Andrew M 45 132381 12-01-2025 12:36

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

4813300 Germundson, Sara Lynn F 47 132356 11-28-2025 20:21

G - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

4053348 Green, Daren Dalon M 32 132479 12-11-2025 11:47
F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of



4812465 Grey, Matthew Floyd M 32 132338 11-27-2025 05:40

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

 4829450 Gundersen, Richard Stephen M 46 132591 12-22-2025 12:08
M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

4171814 Hafiz, Matthew James M 35 132475 12-11-2025 09:16

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Court/Pending - 609.506.2

Giving Peace Officer False Name-of Another
Pe

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4829206 Harden, Richard Hobart M 45 132587 12-22-2025 02:34

F - Court/Pending - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

M - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

M - Court/Pending - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired;
D

 4482526 Hayes, Rome Christopher Thomas M 42 132588 12-22-2025 09:17

M - Court/Pending - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4683388 Headbird, Leonard Dean M 49 132446 12-06-2025 16:29

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2231.1(b)

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Physic

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.72.1

Disorderly Conduct

4101461 Hietala, Stephen Joseph M 35 132493 12-12-2025 14:57

F - Sentenced - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

32068 Hill, Bradley Allen M 40 132028 10-30-2025 00:02

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(b)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public buildin

M - Dismissed - 609.52.2(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(b)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public buildin

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.3(b)

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public buildin

 4810803 Holter, Robert Allen M 49 132593 12-22-2025 12:46

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

196407 Huynh, Michael Tien M 55 132525 12-15-2025 16:24

F - Dismissed - 609.342.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Dismissed - 609.342.1(g)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetratio

F - Court/Pending - 609.343.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contac

F - Dismissed - 609.343.1(g)

Criminal Sex Conduct-2nd Degree-Significant R

F - Dismissed - 609.344.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetr

F - Dismissed - 609.345.1(b)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree - Contac



4810742 Jackson, Roderick Dinell M 48 132314 11-25-2025 03:29

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4674502 Jacobs, Angela Carol F 42 130424 05-30-2025 21:51

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.021.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams or
more

G - Bail/Bond Set - 624.7181.2

Carry BB Gun/Rifle/Shotgun/Aslt Wpn-Public Pl

4809843 Jikany, Goay Gatluak M 20 132301 11-24-2025 05:21

M - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(3)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

F - Court/Pending - 609.2112.1(a)(1)

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Operate Motor V

4526266 Johnson, Corban Brishon M 31 132452 12-08-2025 06:22

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Court/Pending - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

F - Court/Pending - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs

M - Court/Pending - 169A.35.3

Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession; crime

401794 Johnson, David Jerome M 35 131950 10-22-2025 23:52

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.749.4(a)

Harassment - Second or Subsequent Violation i

G - Sentenced - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

M - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

F - Sentenced - 609.582.1

Burglary-1st Degree

G - Court/Pending - 609.749.2(b)(3)

Harassment - Causes or reasonably expect to
c

F - Sentenced - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

M - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

70385 Jones, Keson Wayne M 22 132409 12-03-2025 10:59

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.50.1(2)

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Offi

3418942 Jones, Robert Allen M 34 131565 09-11-2025 11:23

F - Sentenced - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Sentenced - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

4797490 Jones-Newman, Isaiah Ramell M 23 132363 11-29-2025 09:41
F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

3878768 Lederer, Jacob Austin M 30 129634 03-20-2025 06:55
F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.2112.1(a)(4)

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Alcohol Concent

 4828343 Lyons, Dawn Marie F 42 132578 12-20-2025 04:56

G - Court/Pending - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

M - Court/Pending - 169A.27.1

DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired;
D



4492815 Mackie, Devonte Delano M 31 131275 08-15-2025 11:16

F - Court/Pending - 609.224.4(a)

Assault in the fifth degree; Felony-Same vict

F - Court/Pending - 609.224.4(b)

Assault-5th Deg-2/More Prev Convict in 3 year

F - Court/Pending - 609.595.1(4)

Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduc

G - Court/Pending - 609.595.2(a)(1)

Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Valu

3383011 Martell, Christy Kay F 44 130343 05-22-2025 14:46

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 624.713.1(2)

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

740031 Mcdonnell, Talsha Marie F 37 132206 11-14-2025 16:44
F - Hold for Another Agency - 169A.24.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs

87255 Mcintyre, Timothy James M 55 132579 12-20-2025 11:00
M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

2523102 Mickelsen, Christian Anthony M 46 132585 12-21-2025 01:20

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

3986 Mikunda, Tate Jason M 49 132526 12-15-2025 23:04
F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1(a)

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

2647823 Moises, Jose Reginaldo M 41 132217 11-15-2025 20:19

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle -
Alcoh

548235 Moore, Charles Lee M 37 131566 09-11-2025 11:23
F - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

4198267 Munoz, Pedro Abraham M 33 132466 12-10-2025 09:44

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

2929867 Nelson, Garrett Scott M 36 132330 11-26-2025 15:00

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.223.1

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm

M - ROR / RPR - 130.17.b

Herbaceous Vegetation Heights 8 Inches



2223951 Newman, Aldean Charles M 41 132517 12-14-2025 23:43

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.59

Possession of Burglary or Theft Tools

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - Dismissed - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

4494128 Nguyen, Anh Tuan M 50 132319 11-25-2025 13:00
F - Sentenced - 609.343.1(a)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contac

3167860 Osman, Mohamed Abdirahman M 43 132504 12-13-2025 21:02

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

M - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(b)

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4828144 Perez, Ricardo Patrick M 43 132574 12-20-2025 01:08

G - Bail/Bond Supplied - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Supplied - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

770180 Perlowski, Eric Michael M 51 129249 02-18-2025 11:23
F - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

4493003 Perry, Cantrell Guy M 28 131283 08-16-2025 23:02

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.13

Fugitive from Justice from Other State

F - Court/Pending - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

M - Court/Pending - 609.50.1(1)

Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal

M - ROR / RPR - 609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Har

F - Court/Pending - 609.527.3(5) 70-CR-25-12841

Identity Theft-Eight or More Direct Victims/C

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(d)(2)

Violate No Contact Order - Possess Dangerous

F - Court/Pending - 624.713.2(b)

Possesses any type of firearm/ammo - Crime of

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Dismissed - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Court/Pending - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4307974 Peterson, John Joseph M 41 130378 05-27-2025 08:30

F - Court/Pending - 609.19.1(1)

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

2348329 Ponce, Rafael Triana M 47 127392 09-06-2024 14:04

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(g)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(h)(iii)

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetratio



4740005 Poole, Glen James M 25 131355 08-22-2025 05:20

F - Court/Pending - 609.352.2

Solicit Child to Engage in Sexual Conduct-Pro

F - Court/Pending - 609.352.2a(1)

Solicit Child or Believe to be a Child Throug

F - Court/Pending - 609.342.1a(e)

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetr

F - Court/Pending - 617.246.2(b)(3)

Use Minors in Sexual Performance/Child sexual

F - Court/Pending - 617.247.4(b)(3)

Possess child sexual abuse material; Minor un

4762519 Ramos Angeles, Benito M 36 131664 09-20-2025 23:51
F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

1123815 Randle, Andre M 34 132566 12-19-2025 00:17

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Im

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

M - Court/Pending - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

31125 Robling, Tylor David M 32 132514 12-14-2025 18:30

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.25.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While
I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - Bail/Bond Set - 171.24.3

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Cancell

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.1(5)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcoh

M - Sentenced - 97B.045.1

Hunting-Illegal Transport Firearm in Motor Ve

G - Sentenced - 169A.20.2(2)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

5520 Rognrud, Rebecca Lynn F 35 132091 11-05-2025 08:55
G - Sentenced - 609.748.6(c)

Harassment; Violation Restraining Order-Conte

4719450 Schrankler, Benjamin Peter M 33 131039 07-25-2025 21:36

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate Pornographic Work - Minor under
a

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min

F - Bail/Bond Set - 617.247.3(b)(3)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material - Min



4655120 Scott, David Jeremiah Michael M 21 130931 07-16-2025 12:43

F - Court/Pending - 609.221.1 70-CR-25-7323

Assault-1st Degree-Great Bodily Harm

F - Court/Pending - 609.222.2 70-CR-25-7323

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substanti

F - Court/Pending - 609.245.1 70-CR-25-7323

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

F - Court/Pending - 609.66.1e(a)(2) 70-CR-25-7323

Dangerous Weapons - Drive by shooting toward

F - Court/Pending - 609.66.1a(a)(3) 70-CR-25-7323

Dangerous Weapons-Reckless Discharge of Firea

F - Court/Pending - 624.713.1(2) 70-CR-25-7323

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adju

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.19.1(1) 70-CR-25-7323

Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premedi

4450104 Scott, James Jermaine M 34 132431 12-04-2025 22:48

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.5641.1a

Wildfire Arson - Setting Wildfires

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.5641.2

Wildfire Arson-Possess Flammables to Set
Wild

M - Bail/Bond Set - 88.195.3

Forestry-Careless or Negligent Fires

3166681 Seals, Leatrice Shantel F 45 132582 12-20-2025 15:40

G - Court/Pending - 609.506.2

Giving Peace Officer False Name-of Another
Pe

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(3)

Theft-False Representation

F - Court/Pending - 152.024.2(1)

Drugs - 4th Degree - Possess - Phencyclidine/

4190914 Sellers, Miangel Dannyel F 21 132527 12-16-2025 12:16

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

A - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4543271 Serda, Ariel Ann F 32 132568 12-19-2025 10:32

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

18382 Shafranski, Zachary James M 38 132325 11-26-2025 10:00

F - Sentenced - 152.022.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 25 grams or
more

 1246488 Sheikh, Mohamed Bashir M 34 132594 12-22-2025 12:47

G - Court/Pending - 171.24.5

Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimica

F - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(7)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any A

2026245 Skinner, Dustin Benjamin M 44 132455 12-08-2025 11:14

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4812469 Smith, Candace Elise F 40 132336 11-27-2025 03:58

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1) 70-CR-25-17852

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M



3022284 Smith, Tony Cornelius M 24 129605 03-17-2025 15:39

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bail/Bond Set - 629.75.2(d)(1)

Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years of

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.4

Domestic Assault-Felony

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1(a)

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

838 Stier, Cory James M 46 131661 09-20-2025 08:17

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2247.2

Domestic Assault - By Strangulation

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.78.2(1)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - In

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.2

Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation

2275753 Streiff, Andrew Paul M 31 131761 09-30-2025 01:12

F - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I

G - Bail/Bond Set - 171.09.1(f)(1)

Drivers' Licenses - Driving Restrictions--Alc

P - Dismissed - 169.18.7(1)

Traffic regulation - Failure to drive in sing

9919 Sullivan, Dylan Matthew M 25 132498 12-13-2025 02:45
M - Court/Pending - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

4799395 Swanson, Barbara Jane F 61 132134 11-08-2025 20:25

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.749.2(b)(3)

Harassment - Causes or reasonably expect to c

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.749.5(a)

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

239894 Toll, Wesley Thomas M 39 132209 11-14-2025 20:12

F - Sentenced - 617.247.3(a)

Disseminate child sexual abuse material

F - Sentenced - 609.352.2a(1)

Solicit Child or Believe to be a Child Throug

F - Sentenced - 617.247.4(a)

Possess child sexual abuse material - Compute

157391 Traxler, Vernon Quinton M 44 132377 12-01-2025 11:47

G - Sentenced - 169A.26.1(a)

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Im

81969 Van Horn, Barett Lee M 22 132215 11-15-2025 16:59
F - Sentenced - 609.3451.1

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 5th Degree - Penetr



4819088 Vang, Danny M 41 132447 12-06-2025 22:10

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(a)(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Court/Pending - 609.529.2(1)

Mail Theft-Intentionally Removes Mail from De

G - Court/Pending - 609.529.2(4)

Mail Theft-Intentionally Removes Mail Address

M - Court/Pending - 171.24.2(a)

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Rev

M - Court/Pending - 169.797.2

Traffic Regulation-Uninsured Vehicle-Owner Vi

M - Court/Pending - 168.36.1

Motor Vehicle Registration - Unregistered-Cer

M - Court/Pending - 169A.36.4(1)

Cannabis open package - Owner/Driver of motor

3868979 Vazquez, Jossio M 41 132567 12-19-2025 10:37

M - Court/Pending - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

M - Court/Pending - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

M - Court/Pending - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

M - Court/Pending - 169A.35.3

Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession; crime

M - Court/Pending - 609.487.6

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

667941 Volby, Stephen Paul M 50 132589 12-22-2025 09:18
F - Court/Pending - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

 161279 Waalen, Travis Alan M 42 132592 12-22-2025 12:48

F - Court/Pending - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4

M - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(2)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I



1116245 Wagner, Angelo Maurice M 36 131921 10-20-2025 14:12

M - ROR / RPR - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

G - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Dismissed - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - ROR / RPR - 171.24.2

Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Revocat

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.487.3

Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.245.1

Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.632.3

Counterfeiting of currency - Uttering or poss

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(a)

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomp

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.582.1(c)

Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In Build/On P

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.224.1(2)

Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Har

4828287 Wall, Michael James M 50 132577 12-20-2025 03:34
M - ROR / RPR - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

4814329 Weeks, Ashlee Marie F 31 132367 11-30-2025 10:48

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.2

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon-Substanti

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(2)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally In

G - Bail/Bond Set - 609.78.2(2)

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Pl

4814592 Wegler, Anthony Thomas M 43 132370 11-30-2025 21:49

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.595.3

Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage

4816137 Weiler, Clayton Emrel M 20 132402 12-02-2025 20:19

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.2242.1(1)

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to C

F - Bail/Bond Set - 609.222.1

Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

4359932 White, Steven Roger M 34 132210 11-14-2025 21:34

F - Court/Pending - 629.75.2(d)(2)

Violate No Contact Order - Possess
Dangerous



103282 Wiley, Leroy Lamond M 36 132477 12-11-2025 11:49

F - Bail/Bond Set - 152.025.2(1)

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4

G - Bail/Bond Set - 641.165.2(a)

Introduce Contraband-Drug/Liquor into Jail/Lo

M - Bail/Bond Set - 609.52.2(a)(1)

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Conse

M - ROR / RPR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

M - ROR / RPR - 609.605.1(b)(8)

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

M - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.2

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted Gross Misd/M

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

646045 Wodtke, Jeremiah David M 48 131706 09-24-2025 13:53

F - Court/Pending - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

F - Court/Pending - 609.713.1

Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

M - Court/Pending - 609.72.1(3)

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boiste

4610770 Zhou, Jufang F 49 129864 04-10-2025 10:45

F - Hold for Another Agency - 609.49.1

Failure to Appear-Chgd/Convicted of Felony

F - Writ - 609.322.1(a)(3)

Receives Profit from Prostitution-Under 18 yr

4828779 Zych, Stephanie Rebecca F 38 132586 12-21-2025 02:21

G - Bail/Bond Set - 169A.20.2(1)

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical

M - Court/Pending - 169A.20.1(1)

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under I


